Form PTO -1619A
Expires 0C/30/99
OMR 0651-0027

01-31-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

I

IEET 191979393NLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	() License () Change of Name				
Document ID#	() Merger () Other				
() Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
() Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name (line 1) Darin L. Danelski	Execution Date December 11, 2001				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Month Date Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Innovative Picking Technologies, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1) 128 Elm Street, Unit G	domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation</i> must be a separate				
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Dousman, city	Wisconsin, USA 53118 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Ent	ter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
A 11 (I' 2)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 3)	FICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/30/2002 DBYRNE

00000177 09969402

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

{00003105.DOC/}

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pago	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Te	elephone Number 414	
Name Andrew S. McCo	nnell		
Address (line 1) Boyle Fredrickson	n Newholm Stein & Gratz S	S.C.	
Address (line 2) 250 East Wiscons	sin Avenue, Suite 1030		
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 3	53202		
Address (line 4)			
including any attachn	er of pages of the attached convey		#4
Application Number(s) or Patent	,	` ´	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica Patent Application N	tion Number or the Patent Numbumber(s)	per (DO NOT ENTER .	BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/969,40	2		
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing inventor	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the or.	date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)			
Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Acco	unt ()
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Ad	rged to the account.) ccount Number:	# <u>50-1170</u>
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional	fees: Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledg attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing inf by of the original document. C	formation is true and Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
Dawn M. Oleszak	SAUTE A	1. Oleszak	12-18-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **DARIN L. DANELSKI**, of 749 Airview Drive, City of Palmyra, State of Wisconsin 53156, USA, to **INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 128 Elm Street, Unit G, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DARIN L. DANELSKI** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

TRACK-TYPE SORTATION SYSTEM

and the invention therein as set forth in his application for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 09/969,402 filed October 2, 2001, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said **DARIN L. DANELSKI** hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said INNOVATIVE PICKING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding

patent in any foreign country, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC..

DARIN L. DANELSKI further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the said INNOVATIVE PICKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 11th day of December, 2001.
Inventor and Janus
DARIN L. DANELSKI
State of $\frac{\mathcal{U}}{\mathcal{U}}$
State of Warkeska):ss County of Warkeska)
Personally appeared before me this // th day of December, 200/,
DARINI DANFISKI to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
Vucke & fanishs

Notary Public

My Commission expires $\frac{2}{23}/03$

{00012252.DOC /}

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

(SEAL)